



City of Cambridge

Councillor Walsh

IN CITY COUNCIL

May 18, 1987

ORDERED:

That the City Manager be respectfully requested to direct the Commissioner of Traffic and Parking to investigate the many reports of parking problems and absence of enforcement of the parking regulations along Cushing Street in Cambridge and with particular reference to the bus stop area at Haggerty School; and be it further

ORDERED:

That if the Commissioner finds that there are indeed parking violations as alleged, then he sees to it that the parking regulations are henceforth strictly enforced.

CUV



City of Cambridge

10.

Councillor Walsh

IN CITY COUNCIL

May 18, 1987

ORDERED:

That the City Manager be respectfully requested to direct the Commissioner of Traffic and Parking to investigate the many reports of parking problems and absence of enforcement of the parking regulations along Cushing Street in Cambridge and with particular reference to the bus stop area at Haggerty School; and be it further

ORDERED:

That if the Commissioner finds that there are indeed parking violations as alleged, then he sees to it that the parking regulations are henceforth strictly enforced.

In City Council May 18, 1987.

Adopted by the affirmative vote of 9 members.

Attest:- Joseph E. Connarton, City Clerk.

A true copy;

ATTEST:-

Joseph E. Connarton, City Clerk.

Order #10

K-213

C. Walsh order re: City Manager to direct the Commissioner of Traffic & Parking to investigate the many reports of parking problems & absence of enforcement of parking regulations along Cushing St., with particular reference to the bus stop area at the Haggerty School.

In City Council,

May 18, 1987

C. Walsh
V/V
9